9/6/25, 11:55 AM

Hosted by Verona High School

Mount Horeb

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

9/6/2025

Girls Varsity Division 2 TEAM SCORE

Verona Invitationa

45

(20:59.3 104:56.1 0:43.7)

(21:00.2 105:00.8 0:51.7)

(22:20.7 111:43.2 1:41.9)

(22:31.0 112:34.8 3:21.1)

(22:25.4 112:06.7 2:23.1)

Willa Vvigliotta 11  19:36
Isla Odgers 20:09
Mia Caygill 106 20:15
Julia Straka 11 20:30
Lily Wahl 12 21:18
Maeve TRUE 11 21:35
Mia Barcheski 22:40
Monroe

Vicki Wolf 10 20:41
Aniyah Jackson-Bey 12 20:43
Braylin Cleary 9 20:45
Alivia Mosher 10 21:20
Kaylen Cassidy 10  21:25
Lyla Ritschard 11 21:27
Nevaeh Huenefeld 11 21:31
McFarland

Brooke DeShong 11 20:35
Hannah Kirch 12 20:50
Ada Geiger 11  20:51
Alyssa Bresette 9 21:16
Bailey Wagner 12 21:27
Rachel Stolyarov 11 21:48
Ava Thompson 11 23:29
Fort Atkinson

Addison Miller 10 21:39
Mia Bilau 11 21:56
Ava Leurquin 12 22:05
Mackenna Farrell 12 22:39
Layla Kohl 11 23:21
Vaida Moritz 9 23:25
Felicity Kuefler 10 24:28
Baraboo

Madilyn (Ma Gilbert 12 20:43
Taylor Sperl 11 21:16
Mckenzie Dougherty 11 22:54.
Sydney Dobush 11 23:34
Sienna Lutz 12 24:05
Rachel Byxbe 11 24:11
Litzy Angel 12 25:16
West Salem

Nora Johnson 9 21:20
Sam MacRogers 11 22:07
Anna Witte 10 22:16
Elise Flock 11 22:37
Anna Knudson 11 23:44
Coelle Deigmann 10  23:47

( 46)
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9/6/25, 11:55 AM

Hosted by Verona High School

Verona Invitational

(22:35.0 112:55.0 3:23.8)

(23:08.6 115:42.7 1:58.6)

(25:33.2 127:45.7 6:00.9)

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

9/6/2025
Girls Varsity Division 2

Teamname
Mount Horeb
Mount Horeb
Mount Horeb
Mount Horeb
McFarland
Monroe
Monroe
Baraboo
Monroe
McFarland
McFarland
McFarland
Baraboo

7 ( 54) Taylor Buisman 9 24:33.1
7 162 Onalaska
1 17 Sadie Peterson 10 21:24.5
2 27 Francesca Vriens 11  21:56.7
3 31 Maya Hartman 11 22:22.6
4 32 Madelyn Davidheiser 9 22:22.9
5 55 Elizabeth Aslesen 10  24:48.3
6 ( 58) Lorraine Marinier 9 25:34.6
7 ( 60) Eva McClung 11  28:48.8
8 196 Dodgeville-Mineral Point
1 25 Payton Christopher 11  21:55.0
2 36 Raina Arndt 10 22:51.1
3 40 Lilly Houtakker 11 23:09.9
4 47 Faye Schuette 11 23:53.1
5 48 Brienna Wasley 12 23:53.6
6 ( 49) Chloe Eastman 11  23:57.6
7 ( 53) Kit Finley 12 24:30.7
9 253 Wisconsin Dells
1 38 1Isabella Tollaksen 10 22:56.3
2 39 Caroline Schmitz 11 23:06.3
3 56 Ellery Cobbs 11  25:07.8
4 59 Jenna Garbacz 11 27:38.1
5 61 Riley Fraser 10 28:57.2
6 ( 62) Emma Landers 11  28:57.8
7 ( 63) Grace Hanson 9 29:05.8
Place TmPl Name Year
1 1 Willa Vigliotta 11
2 2 Isla Odgers
3 3 Mia Cayadill 10
4 4 Julia Straka 11
5 5 Brooke Deshong 11
6 6 Vicki Wolf 10
7 7  Aniyah Jackson-Bey 12
8 8 Madilyn (Ma Gilbert 12
9 9 Braylin Cleary 9
10 10 Hannah Kirch 12
11 11 Ada Geiger 11
12 12  Alyssa Bresette 9
13 13  Taylor Sperl 11
14 14  Lily Wahl 12
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Mount Horeb

Time

19:36.8
20:09.6
20:15.2
20:30.2
20:35.5
20:41.6
20:43.3
20:43.9
20:45.3
20:50.4
20:51.1
21:16.6
21:16.6
21:18.4

Pace
6:19
6:30
6:32
6:36
6:38
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:41
6:43
6:43
6:51
6:51
6:52
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9/6/25, 11:55 AM

15 15  Alivia Mosher 10
16 16  Nora Johnson 9
17 17  Sadie Peterson 10
18 18 Kaylen Cassidy 10
19 19 Lyla Ritschard 11
20 20 Bailey Wagner 12
21 21  Nevaeh Huenefeld 11
22 22 Maeve True 11
23 23 Addison Miller 10
24 24  Rachel Stolyarov 11
25 25 Payton Christopher 11
26 26 Mia Bilau 11
27 27 Francesca Vriens 11
28 28 Ava Leurquin 12
29 29 Sam MacRogers 11
30 30 Anna Witte 10
31 31 Maya Hartman 11
32 32 Madelyn Davidheiser 9
33 Whitley Tatge 9
34 33 Elise Flock 11
35 34 Mackenna Farrell 12
36 35 Mia Barcheski

37 36 Raina Arndt 10
38 37 McKenzie Dougherty 11
39 38 Isabella Tollaksen 10
40 39 Caroline Schmitz 11
41 40 Lilly Houtakker 11
42 41 Layla Kohl 11
43 42 Vaida Moritz 9
44 43 Ava Thompson 11
45 44  Sydney Dobush 11
46 Olivia Treiber 10
47 45 Anna Knudson 11
48 46 Coelle Deigmann 10
49 47 Faye Schuette 11
50 48 Brienna Wasley 12

Verona Invitational
Monroe
West Salem
Onalaska
Monroe
Monroe
McFarland
Monroe
Mount Horeb
Fort Atkinson
McFarland
Dodgeville-Mineral Point
Fort Atkinson
Onalaska
Fort Atkinson
West Salem
West Salem
Onalaska
Onalaska
Stoughton
West Salem
Fort Atkinson
Mount Horeb
Dodgeville-Mineral Point
Baraboo
Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Dells
Dodgeville-Mineral Point
Fort Atkinson
Fort Atkinson
McFarland
Baraboo
Stoughton
West Salem
West Salem
Dodgeville-Mineral Point
Dodgeville-Mineral Point

21:20.6
21:20.9
21:24.5
21:25.3
21:27.0
21:27.2
21:31.7
21:35.2
21:39.8
21:48.8
21:55.0
21:56.4
21:56.7
22:05.7
22:07.9
22:16.4
22:22.6
22:22.9
22:29.5
22:37.5
22:39.6
22:40.9
22:51.1
22:54.9
22:56.3
23:06.3
23:09.9
23:21.7
23:25.0
23:29.5
23:34.4
23:35.3
23:44.0
23:47.5
23:53.1
23:53.6

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Place TmPI
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Name

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI
Hosted by Verona High School

9/6/2025

Girls Varsity Division 2

Year

Teamname

Time

6:53
6:53
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:56
6:57
6:59
7:02
7:04
7:04
7:04
7:07
7:08
711
713
7:13
7:15
717
7:18
7:19
7:22
7:23
7:23
7:27
7:28
7:32
7:33
7:34
7:36
7:36
7:39
7:40
7:42
7:42

Pace
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9/6/25, 11:55 AM
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

49
50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63

Chloe Eastman
Sienna Lutz
Rachel Byxbe
Felicity Kuefler
Kit Finley

Taylor Buisman
Monroe Richter
Elizabeth Aslesen
Ellery Cobbs
Litzy Angel
Lorraine Marinier
Charlotte Athnos
Jenna Garbacz
Eva McClung
Riley Fraser
Emma Landers
Grace Hanson
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11
12
1
10
12
9

9

10
11
12
9

10
11
1
10
11
9

Verona Invitational
Dodgeville-Mineral Point
Baraboo
Baraboo
Fort Atkinson
Dodgeville-Mineral Point
West Salem
Stoughton
Onalaska
Wisconsin Dells
Baraboo
Onalaska
Stoughton
Wisconsin Dells
Onalaska
Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Dells

23:57.6
24:05.0
24:11.1
24:28.3
24:30.7
24:33.1
24:35.5
24:48.3
25:07.8
25:16.7
25:34.6
25:53.1
27:38.1
28:48.8
28:57.2
28:57.8
29:05.8

7:43
7:46
7:48
7:53
7:54
7:55
7:55
8:00
8:06
8:09
8:14
8:20
8:54
9:17
9:20
9:20
9:22
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