

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI
Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

===== Girls Varsity Division 2 TEAM SCORE =====

1.	24	Mount Horeb		(20:22.1 101:50.2 1:41.6)
=====				
1	1	Willa Vigliotta	11	19:36.8
2	2	Isla Odgers		20:09.6
3	3	Mia Caygill	10	20:15.2
4	4	Julia Straka	11	20:30.2
5	14	Lily Wahl	12	21:18.4
6	(22)	Maeve TRUE	11	21:35.2
7	(35)	Mia Barcheski		22:40.9
2.	55	Monroe		(20:59.3 104:56.1 0:43.7)
=====				
1	6	Vicki Wolf	10	20:41.6
2	7	Aniyah Jackson-Bey	12	20:43.3
3	9	Braylin Cleary	9	20:45.3
4	15	Alivia Mosher	10	21:20.6
5	18	Kaylen Cassidy	10	21:25.3
6	(19)	Lyla Ritschard	11	21:27.0
7	(21)	Nevaeh Huenefeld	11	21:31.7
3.	58	McFarland		(21:00.2 105:00.8 0:51.7)
=====				
1	5	Brooke DeShong	11	20:35.5
2	10	Hannah Kirch	12	20:50.4
3	11	Ada Geiger	11	20:51.1
4	12	Alyssa Bresette	9	21:16.6
5	20	Bailey Wagner	12	21:27.2
6	(24)	Rachel Stolyarov	11	21:48.8
7	(43)	Ava Thompson	11	23:29.5
4.	152	Fort Atkinson		(22:20.7 111:43.2 1:41.9)
=====				
1	23	Addison Miller	10	21:39.8
2	26	Mia Bilau	11	21:56.4
3	28	Ava Leurquin	12	22:05.7
4	34	Mackenna Farrell	12	22:39.6
5	41	Layla Kohl	11	23:21.7
6	(42)	Vaida Moritz	9	23:25.0
7	(52)	Felicity Kuefler	10	24:28.3
5.	152	Baraboo		(22:31.0 112:34.8 3:21.1)
=====				
1	8	Madilyn (Ma Gilbert	12	20:43.9
2	13	Taylor Sperl	11	21:16.6
3	37	Mckenzie Dougherty	11	22:54.9
4	44	Sydney Dobush	11	23:34.4
5	50	Sienna Lutz	12	24:05.0
6	(51)	Rachel Byxbe	11	24:11.1
7	(57)	Litzy Angel	12	25:16.7
6.	153	West Salem		(22:25.4 112:06.7 2:23.1)
=====				
1	16	Nora Johnson	9	21:20.9
2	29	Sam MacRogers	11	22:07.9
3	30	Anna Witte	10	22:16.4
4	33	Elise Flock	11	22:37.5
5	45	Anna Knudson	11	23:44.0
6	(46)	Coelle Deigmann	10	23:47.5

7	(54)	Taylor Buisman	9	24:33.1		
7.	162	Onalaska			(22:35.0	112:55.0 3:23.8)
=====						
1	17	Sadie Peterson	10	21:24.5		
2	27	Francesca Vriens	11	21:56.7		
3	31	Maya Hartman	11	22:22.6		
4	32	Madelyn Davidheiser	9	22:22.9		
5	55	Elizabeth Aslesen	10	24:48.3		
6	(58)	Lorraine Marinier	9	25:34.6		
7	(60)	Eva McClung	11	28:48.8		
8.	196	Dodgeville-Mineral Point			(23:08.6	115:42.7 1:58.6)
=====						
1	25	Payton Christopher	11	21:55.0		
2	36	Raina Arndt	10	22:51.1		
3	40	Lilly Houtakker	11	23:09.9		
4	47	Faye Schuette	11	23:53.1		
5	48	Brienna Wasley	12	23:53.6		
6	(49)	Chloe Eastman	11	23:57.6		
7	(53)	Kit Finley	12	24:30.7		
9.	253	Wisconsin Dells			(25:33.2	127:45.7 6:00.9)
=====						
1	38	Isabella Tollaksen	10	22:56.3		
2	39	Caroline Schmitz	11	23:06.3		
3	56	Ellery Cobbs	11	25:07.8		
4	59	Jenna Garbacz	11	27:38.1		
5	61	Riley Fraser	10	28:57.2		
6	(62)	Emma Landers	11	28:57.8		
7	(63)	Grace Hanson	9	29:05.8		

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI
Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025
Girls Varsity Division 2

Place	TmPl	Name	Year	Teamname	Time	Pace
1	1	Willa Vigliotta	11	Mount Horeb	19:36.8	6:19
2	2	Isla Odgers		Mount Horeb	20:09.6	6:30
3	3	Mia Caygill	10	Mount Horeb	20:15.2	6:32
4	4	Julia Straka	11	Mount Horeb	20:30.2	6:36
5	5	Brooke Deshong	11	McFarland	20:35.5	6:38
6	6	Vicki Wolf	10	Monroe	20:41.6	6:40
7	7	Aniyah Jackson-Bey	12	Monroe	20:43.3	6:41
8	8	Madilyn (Ma Gilbert	12	Baraboo	20:43.9	6:41
9	9	Braylin Cleary	9	Monroe	20:45.3	6:41
10	10	Hannah Kirch	12	McFarland	20:50.4	6:43
11	11	Ada Geiger	11	McFarland	20:51.1	6:43
12	12	Alyssa Bresette	9	McFarland	21:16.6	6:51
13	13	Taylor Sperl	11	Baraboo	21:16.6	6:51
14	14	Lily Wahl	12	Mount Horeb	21:18.4	6:52

15	15	Alivia Mosher	10	Monroe	21:20.6	6:53
16	16	Nora Johnson	9	West Salem	21:20.9	6:53
17	17	Sadie Peterson	10	Onalaska	21:24.5	6:54
18	18	Kaylen Cassidy	10	Monroe	21:25.3	6:54
19	19	Lyla Ritschard	11	Monroe	21:27.0	6:55
20	20	Bailey Wagner	12	McFarland	21:27.2	6:55
21	21	Nevaeh Huenefeld	11	Monroe	21:31.7	6:56
22	22	Maeve True	11	Mount Horeb	21:35.2	6:57
23	23	Addison Miller	10	Fort Atkinson	21:39.8	6:59
24	24	Rachel Stolyarov	11	McFarland	21:48.8	7:02
25	25	Payton Christopher	11	Dodgeville-Mineral Point	21:55.0	7:04
26	26	Mia Bilau	11	Fort Atkinson	21:56.4	7:04
27	27	Francesca Vriens	11	Onalaska	21:56.7	7:04
28	28	Ava Leurquin	12	Fort Atkinson	22:05.7	7:07
29	29	Sam MacRogers	11	West Salem	22:07.9	7:08
30	30	Anna Witte	10	West Salem	22:16.4	7:11
31	31	Maya Hartman	11	Onalaska	22:22.6	7:13
32	32	Madelyn Davidheiser	9	Onalaska	22:22.9	7:13
33		Whitley Tatge	9	Stoughton	22:29.5	7:15
34	33	Elise Flock	11	West Salem	22:37.5	7:17
35	34	Mackenna Farrell	12	Fort Atkinson	22:39.6	7:18
36	35	Mia Barcheski		Mount Horeb	22:40.9	7:19
37	36	Raina Arndt	10	Dodgeville-Mineral Point	22:51.1	7:22
38	37	McKenzie Dougherty	11	Baraboo	22:54.9	7:23
39	38	Isabella Tollaksen	10	Wisconsin Dells	22:56.3	7:23
40	39	Caroline Schmitz	11	Wisconsin Dells	23:06.3	7:27
41	40	Lilly Houtakker	11	Dodgeville-Mineral Point	23:09.9	7:28
42	41	Layla Kohl	11	Fort Atkinson	23:21.7	7:32
43	42	Vaida Moritz	9	Fort Atkinson	23:25.0	7:33
44	43	Ava Thompson	11	McFarland	23:29.5	7:34
45	44	Sydney Dobush	11	Baraboo	23:34.4	7:36
46		Olivia Treiber	10	Stoughton	23:35.3	7:36
47	45	Anna Knudson	11	West Salem	23:44.0	7:39
48	46	Coelle Deigmann	10	West Salem	23:47.5	7:40
49	47	Faye Schuette	11	Dodgeville-Mineral Point	23:53.1	7:42
50	48	Brienna Wasley	12	Dodgeville-Mineral Point	23:53.6	7:42

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI
Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025
Girls Varsity Division 2

Place	TmPI	Name	Year	Teamname	Time	Pace
-------	------	------	------	----------	------	------

51	49	Chloe Eastman	11	Dodgeville-Mineral Point	23:57.6	7:43
52	50	Sienna Lutz	12	Baraboo	24:05.0	7:46
53	51	Rachel Byxbe	11	Baraboo	24:11.1	7:48
54	52	Felicity Kuefler	10	Fort Atkinson	24:28.3	7:53
55	53	Kit Finley	12	Dodgeville-Mineral Point	24:30.7	7:54
56	54	Taylor Buisman	9	West Salem	24:33.1	7:55
57		Monroe Richter	9	Stoughton	24:35.5	7:55
58	55	Elizabeth Aslesen	10	Onalaska	24:48.3	8:00
59	56	Ellery Cobbs	11	Wisconsin Dells	25:07.8	8:06
60	57	Litzy Angel	12	Baraboo	25:16.7	8:09
61	58	Lorraine Marinier	9	Onalaska	25:34.6	8:14
62		Charlotte Athnos	10	Stoughton	25:53.1	8:20
63	59	Jenna Garbacz	11	Wisconsin Dells	27:38.1	8:54
64	60	Eva McClung	11	Onalaska	28:48.8	9:17
65	61	Riley Fraser	10	Wisconsin Dells	28:57.2	9:20
66	62	Emma Landers	11	Wisconsin Dells	28:57.8	9:20
67	63	Grace Hanson	9	Wisconsin Dells	29:05.8	9:22

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com